PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Nephi A. Zufelt			06/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA			
Name: CHOICE SPINE, L.P.				
Street Address:	912 Westmoreland Blvd.,			
City:	Knoxville			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code: 37919				
	RS Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Ty	ype	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 96984		84
	127			1 2796984
Application Number:	DATA	96984		 12796984
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (865)523-44	96984		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (865)523-44	96984 78 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (865)523-44 be sent via US Mai 865-546-430 mevans@In	96984 78 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 95 g-patent.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (865)523-44 be sent via US Mai 865-546-430 mevans@In : LUEDEKA,	96984 78 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 05 g-patent.com NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (865)523-44 be sent via US Mai 865-546-430 mevans@In LUEDEKA, P O BOX 18	96984 78 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 95 g-patent.com NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 71		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (865)523-44 be sent via US Mai 865-546-430 mevans@In LUEDEKA, P O BOX 18	96984 78 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 05 g-patent.com NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.		OP \$40.00 12796984
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (865)523-44 be sent via US Mai 865-546-430 mevans@In LUEDEKA, P O BOX 18 KNOXVILLE	96984 78 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 95 g-patent.com NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 71		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (865)523-44 be sent via US Mai 865-546-430 mevans@In UEDEKA, P O BOX 18 KNOXVILLE NUMBER:	96984 78 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 95 9-patent.com NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 71 , TENNESSEE 37901		\$40.00

Application No. 12/796,984 Filed: June 9, 2010 Confirmation No. 3911 Docket No. 65278.US

Assignment

I, Nephi A. Zufelt, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 314 Erin Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37919, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CHOICE SPINE, L.P., a limited partnership legally organized under the laws of Nevada, comprising of Choice Spine Management, LLC, a Nevada member manager limited liability company, is the General Partner, Martin Altshuler and Rich Henson, individual citizens of the United States, are Managing Members of Choice Spine Management, LLC, having an address of 912 Westmoreland Blvd., Knoxville, Tennessee 37919 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: CERVICAL PLATE WITH SCREW RETENTION CLIP

Nephi A. Zufelt Inventor(s):

 $\frac{(q-q-10)}{Date of Execution of Declaration}$

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

6-9-10 ate of Execution of Assignment

Marki Theat

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/09/2010